UNOFFICIAL COPY

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

LASALLE BANK NA Elizabeth S. Morano 4747 WEST IRVING PARK **ROAD** Chicago IL 60641

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

LASALLE BANK NA **COLLATERAL SERVICES** 4747 WEST RVING PARK ROAD Chicago IL 6064



Doc#: 0725435384 Fee: \$26.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 09/11/2007 11:31 AM Pg: 1 of 2

e de la marci

Loan Number: 09207402295807

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE POLSENTS that, LASALLE BANK NA holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information at a below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor(S): ARTHUR B WILLIAMSON, SINGLE

Original Mortgagee(S): LASALLE BANK NA

Original Instrument No: 0316934152 Date of Note: <u>05/12/2003</u> Original Recording Date: 06/18/2003

Property Address: 440 N MCCLURG CT APT 906 CHICAGO, IL 60611-4358

Legal Description: PARCEL 1: UNIT 906-S AND P-52 IN CITYVIEW CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF TH FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE: PART OF CITY FRONT PLACE CNETER RESUBDIVISION IN THE NORTH FRACTION OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN , IN COCK COUNTY , ILLINOIS. TOGETHER WITH THOSE COMMON INTERESTS DESCRIBED IN 121F DECLARATON OF CONDOMINIUM AND BY LAWS, INCLUDING AMENDMENTS IF ANY RECORDED AT DOCUMENT 97804544 OF THE AFORESAID COUNTY RECORDS.

Pin #: 17-10-219-027-1151

County: Cook County, State of Illinois

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this instrument to be executed on this date of 09/07/2007.

LASALLE BANK NA == KayLynn Dalebout ==

By: KAYLYNN DALEBOUT Title: VICE PRESIDENT LOAN **DOCUMENTATION**

State of UT City/County of LOGAN

TED CE

This instrument was acknowledged before me on 09/07/2007 by KAYLYNN DALEBOUT, AUTHORIZED OFFICER of LASALLE BANK NA, on behalf of said corporation. UMENT Witness my hand and official seal on the date hereinabove set forth.

Ingeo Tracking D: 1048319

0725435384 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Property of County Clerk's Office

== Lyndi Smith ==

Notary Public: LYNDI SMITH My Commission Expires:

12/29/2010

Resides in: LOGAN

- **giD**: 1048319

8 4 (1 % B

10 TEAR 10

TED

Landon Company

Ingeo TrackingID: 1048319